FINANCIAL SERVICES AGENDA

Financial and Property Services Committee
JULY 17,2023 @ 7p.m.
Council Chambers/MS Teams/ Telephone

1) Call to Order and Land Acknowledgement

2) Approval of Agenda.

3)
4)
5)

6)

7

Emergency Resolutions (Unanimous Consent Required)

Errors and Omissions/Corrections to Minutes June 19th, 2023

Correspondence

Reports
. Recreation and MPAL

. Communication

. Fire Inspectors Report
. Warden'’s Report.
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Municipal Services Grants

District 6

. Emergency Services Report

Accounts Paid — June 2023
. Deed Transfer Tax (For Information Purposes Only)
. Taxes Receivable Report (For Information Purposes Only)

a. Loch Broom Log Church Committee $2,000.00

b. Salem Presbyterian Church Hall
c. West River Fire Department
d. West River Presbyterian Church

District 11
a. Blue Mountain Fire Depart

b. East River St. Mary’s Fire Dept.
c. Garden of Eden Comm. Centre

d. Green’s Brook Cemetery
e. Churchville Hall

f. East River Valley Fire Department

$6,000.00
$8,000.00
$3,466.00
$19,466.10

$3,563.00
$3.500.00
$4,000.00
$400.00

$1,750.00
$1,500.00

g.ERV Community Development Assoc. $1,500.00

h.East River Valley Recreation Assoc.

$2,000.00

Maintenance

New Ramp and Door at Hall
Assist with Gen. Purchase
Painting at Church

Contrib to Gen Project
Contrib. to Gen Project
Operating Costs
Operating Costs
Operating Costs
Equipment Purchase
Newsletter Expenses
Operating Costs



8)

9)

i. Glenco Community Hall

j. Plymouth Community and Rec Assoc.
k.Plymouth FD Ladies Aux

[.Springville Cemetery

m.Trustees of Springville Pres. Church
Total
District 12
a. Lorne Hall
b. Friends of lona Park
c. Hopewell First Preshbyterian Church
d. MacLean Cemetery
e. Marshdale Cemetery
f. Hopewell 4H
g. ERV Comm. Development Assoc.
h. East River Valley Recreation
Total
Recreation Grants
a. PC Trap and Skeet Club
b. PC Arts Society
Total
c. Union Pres. Church Youth Group
Total
Community Generator Fund
a. ERV St. Mary’s Fire Depart.
b. MARSHA
c. Lismore and Dist Rec Centre
d. Toney River Comm. Centre
Total

Vehicle Sale Tenders
(Information Enclosed)

$950.00
$3000.00
$950.00
$400.00
$2,000.00
$25,513.00

$6,000.00
$2,000.00
$750.00

$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,750.00
$6,000.00

$2,000.00
$20,500.00

$350.00
$350.00

$700.00

$1,500.00
$1,500.00

$ 3,410.00
$ 3,557.00
$ 3,448.00
$ 4 567.00
$14,982.00

Operating Costs
Landscaping Costs
Equipment Purchase
Cemetery Maintenance
Contribution to Gen Project

Operating Costs
Operating Costs

War Memorial Upkeep
Maintenance Costs
Maintenance Costs

4H Expense/Kiosk Maint.
Riverton Hall Operations
and Newsletter
Recreation Program Costs

Start-Up Grant
Start-Up Grant

Operating Grant

MOPC Contribution
MOPC Contribution
MOPC Contribution
MOPC Contribution

Action: Approval of bids on vehicles being sold by MOPC

Cost of hooking up sewer laterals (Clr. Wadden)
What does it cost for new hookups, and is the MOPC subsidizing the costs?

Action: Discussion

10) Community Connection Event Policy

(Information Enclosed)

Action: Approval of policy that allots $1500.00 to each district to support events that unite

communities.

11) Voluntary Vulnerable Persons Registry (Clr. Thompson)

(Information Enclosed)



Action: Adoption of Resolution in support of the establishment of a registry.

12) Mutual Aid Agreement between Antigonish County/ Barney’s River FD
(Information Enclosed)
Action: Adoption of Agreement

13) Appointments
District 12 Sheep Valuer Willard MacDonald
Action — Approval of Appointment

14) Community Announcements

15) Adjournment
PROPERTY SERVICES AGENDA

1) Call to Order and Land Acknowledgement

2) Approval of Agenda.

3) Emergency Resolutions (Unanimous Consent Required)

4) Errors and Omissions/Corrections to Minutes June 19th, 2023

5) Reports

a) Building Inspection

b) Bylaw/Dog Control

c) Development Officer

d) NSFM Report on Policing (Clr. Wadden) (information enclosed)

6) Meadowville Station Road Intersection (DW Murray)
(Information enclosed)
Action: Letter of support for a safety audit at the intersection.

7) Barney’s River School House Museum
(Information enclosed)
Action: Complete the registration process as Heritage Property

8) Wild Parsnip Invasion (Warden Parker)
(Information enclosed)
Action: Discussion about the need for possible support and action.

9) Land Use Planning Update (L. McDowell)

10) Update on Projects
a. MacLellans Brook/Coalburn Water Project (L. McDowell)

11) Adjournment



