

Financial and Property Services Committee JULY 17, 2023 @ 7p.m.

Council Chambers/MS Teams/ Telephone

FINANCIAL SERVICES AGENDA

- 1) Call to Order and Land Acknowledgement
- 2) Approval of Agenda.
- 3) Emergency Resolutions (Unanimous Consent Required)
- 4) Errors and Omissions/Corrections to Minutes June 19th, 2023
- 5) Correspondence

6) Reports

- a. Recreation and MPAL
- b. Communication
- c. Emergency Services Report
- d. Fire Inspectors Report
- e. Warden's Report.
- f. Accounts Paid June 2023
- g. Deed Transfer Tax (For Information Purposes Only)
- h. Taxes Receivable Report (For Information Purposes Only)

7) Municipal Services Grants

District 6

a. Loch Broom Log Church Committee b. Salem Presbyterian Church Hall c. West River Fire Department d. West River Presbyterian Church	\$2,000.00 \$6,000.00 \$8,000.00 \$3,466.00	Maintenance New Ramp and Door at Hall Assist with Gen. Purchase Painting at Church
Total	\$19,466.10	Taming at Gridien
District 11		
a. Blue Mountain Fire Depart	\$3,563.00	Contrib to Gen Project
b. East River St. Mary's Fire Dept.	\$3.500.00	Contrib. to Gen Project
c. Garden of Eden Comm. Centre	\$4,000.00	Operating Costs
d. Green's Brook Cemetery	\$400.00	Operating Costs
e. Churchville Hall	\$1,750.00	Operating Costs
f. East River Valley Fire Department	\$1,500.00	Equipment Purchase
g.ERV Community Development Assoc.	\$1,500.00	Newsletter Expenses
h.East River Valley Recreation Assoc.	\$2,000.00	Operating Costs

i. Glenco Community Hallj. Plymouth Community and Rec Assoc.k.Plymouth FD Ladies Auxl.Springville Cemeterym.Trustees of Springville Pres. Church	\$950.00 \$400.00 \$2,000.00	Operating Costs Landscaping Costs Equipment Purchase Cemetery Maintenance Contribution to Gen Project
Total	\$25,513.00	
District 12 a. Lorne Hall b. Friends of Iona Park c. Hopewell First Presbyterian Church d. MacLean Cemetery e. Marshdale Cemetery f. Hopewell 4H g. ERV Comm. Development Assoc. h. East River Valley Recreation	\$6,000.00 \$2,000.00 \$750.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,750.00 \$6,000.00	Operating Costs Operating Costs War Memorial Upkeep Maintenance Costs Maintenance Costs 4H Expense/Kiosk Maint. Riverton Hall Operations and Newsletter Recreation Program Costs
Total	\$20,500.00	resorbation regram costs
Recreation Grants a. PC Trap and Skeet Club b. PC Arts Society	\$350.00 \$350.00	Start-Up Grant Start-Up Grant
Total	\$700.00	
c. Union Pres. Church Youth Group Total	\$1,500.00 \$1,500.00	Operating Grant
Community Generator Fund a. ERV St. Mary's Fire Depart. b. MARSHA c. Lismore and Dist Rec Centre d. Toney River Comm. Centre Total	\$ 3,410.00 \$ 3,557.00 \$ 3,448.00 \$ 4 567.00 \$14,982.00	MOPC Contribution MOPC Contribution MOPC Contribution MOPC Contribution

8) Vehicle Sale Tenders

(Information Enclosed)

Action: Approval of bids on vehicles being sold by MOPC

9) Cost of hooking up sewer laterals (CIr. Wadden)

What does it cost for new hookups, and is the MOPC subsidizing the costs?

Action: Discussion

10) Community Connection Event Policy

(Information Enclosed)

Action: Approval of policy that allots \$1500.00 to each district to support events that unite communities.

11) Voluntary Vulnerable Persons Registry (Clr. Thompson)

(Information Enclosed)

Action: Adoption of Resolution in support of the establishment of a registry.

12) Mutual Aid Agreement between Antigonish County/ Barney's River FD

(Information Enclosed)

Action: Adoption of Agreement

13) Appointments

District 12 Sheep Valuer Willard MacDonald

Action – Approval of Appointment

- 14) Community Announcements
- 15) Adjournment

PROPERTY SERVICES AGENDA

- 1) Call to Order and Land Acknowledgement
- 2) Approval of Agenda.
- 3) Emergency Resolutions (Unanimous Consent Required)
- 4) Errors and Omissions/Corrections to Minutes June 19th, 2023

5) Reports

- a) Building Inspection
- b) Bylaw/Dog Control
- c) Development Officer
- d) NSFM Report on Policing (Clr. Wadden) (information enclosed)

6) Meadowville Station Road Intersection (DW Murray)

(Information enclosed)

Action: Letter of support for a safety audit at the intersection.

7) Barney's River School House Museum

(Information enclosed)

Action: Complete the registration process as Heritage Property

8) Wild Parsnip Invasion (Warden Parker)

(Information enclosed)

Action: Discussion about the need for possible support and action.

9) <u>Land Use Planning Update</u> (L. McDowell)

10) Update on Projects

- a. MacLellans Brook/Coalburn Water Project (L. McDowell)
- **11)** Adjournment